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._A.

ABANDONMENT,
Vehicles

ABATEMENTS,

Nuisances
Street encroachments
see also subjects for which abatement is required

ACCOUNTANT, Audit of city accounts

ADVERTISING,
Distribution
Exhibiting, deemed to be in business

Noise

Outdoor, licensing and fees
Parked vehicles, displaying
from

Permission necessary for
posting Signs, wires for
Tourism

promotion see

also SIGNS

AIR GUNS
ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR, see LIQUOR
ALLEYS, see STREETS

AMBULANCE SERVICE,
Administration of regulations
Application of regulations
Court review of council action

Franchise regulations and
fees Joint franchising

Penalties

Personnel

Policy

Rates

State law

Vehicles and equipment
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6.400

1.010(3); 5.700 to
5.728

9.360

1.100

5.660

8.010(3)

5.025(12)
8.244: 8.250
6.065(3)

5.660
9.090(c)
8.045.18

5.030

1.610; 1.612
1.602
1.640

1.614 to 1.628; 1.634
1.604

1.636
1.630; 1.632
1.606

1.628
1.638
1.632
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AMMUNITION, see EXPLOSIVES

AMUSEMENT DEVICES,

Definitions 8.200
Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Amusement devices

Taxes, see LICENSING AND FEES, Amusement devices

AMUSEMENT PLACES,
Definitions 8.210
Inspection 8.218; 8.220(1)
Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Amusement places
Physical facilities regulated 8.220(2); 8.226
Sanitation 8.218; 8.224

Taxes, see LICENSING AND FEES, Amusement
places see also particular entries, such as BOWLING
ALLEYS;
POOLROOMS; RECREATIONAL FACILITIES; SHOOTING
GALLERIES, etc.

ANIMALS AND FOWL,

At large 5.405; 5.410(7)
Carcasses 5.520
Communicable diseases 5.505
Dangerous,
appeal; hearing 5.810(C,E)
at large 5.510
banning from city 5.820
classification 5.805
identification; notice 5.810(A,B,D)
penalties 5.830
purpose of provisions 5.800
regulation of dangerous animals 5.815
selling 5.825
Feeding prohibited; pigeons, deer, raccoons, etc. within city 5.070
IIllrglrfs?es on public property 5.205
Livestock and poultry 5.515
Noise prohibitions 5.025(1,2);
5.410(6)
Penalties 5.436
Waste matter, removal 5.411

see also DOGS



Index Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020) Page - 3

APARTMENT HOUSES,
Definitions 8.045.1(a)
Lodging places, not defined as 8.700
see also TAXES, Transient rooms
APPEALS,
Amusement place licenses,
application disapproval 8.216(4)
revocation or suspension 8.216(7)
Appellate board 1.070(b,c.e,f
Building Codes Rulings 9.165
City officials and employees, review of actions 1.070(g)
Dance hall license application denials 8.400(3,4)
Dog impoundment 5.440
Driveway construction permit refusals 2.065(2)
Fire prevention code,
decisions 7.035
violations 7.045
Flood hazard area rulings See Development
Code
Improvements, remonstrances 2.155
Lodging places, license application denial 8.705(6)
Nuisance abatement 5.714
Parade permit 6.180
Planting in sidewalk areas, decisions
regarding permits 2.350(5)
Procedures 1.070
Taxicab driver's permit application denial 8.595
Transient room taxes 8.045.16

Zoning, see ZONING

APPLICATIONS, see LICENSING AND FEES;
PERMITS; WATER SERVICE

ASHES,
Definition 4.005(a)
Sidewalks, to cover ice 5.615(2)

see also REFUSE

ASSESSMENTS,
Benefits, vacation of public ways 2.290 to 2.300;
Improvements, 2.310
assessment ordinances 2.165

cancellation 2.210
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curative provisions

deficit

definitions

errors

foreclosure proceedings

installment payments

lien records

methods of apportioning

notice

reassessments

rebates

transfer of funds
Nuisance abatement cost
Street encroachment abatements

ATTORNEY,
Cemetery lot deeds
Housing discrimination grievance
Jurors
Pawnbroker's register
Utilities licensing fees, nonpayment

ATTRACTIVE NUISANCES
AUCTIONEERS, Licensing and fees
AUCTIONS, Personal and surplus property
AUDIT, City accounts

AUDITOR,
Appeal procedures
Cemetery lot deed
Cemetery plat copy
Deeds and contracts
Improvements, notice
Official seal
Vacation of public ways,
assessments, notice
notice of hearings
objections filed with
petition filed with
see also FINANCE DIRECTOR

AUTO HOMES, see TRAILER HOUSES

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

AUTOMOBILES, see MOTOR VEHICLES

Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020)
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2.215
2.195
2.125
2.190
2.185
2.180
2.185
2170
2175
2.220
2.200
2.205
5.720
9.360

1.320
1.720
1.240
8.248(2)
8.080

5.600; 5.605
8.246; 8.250
1.968A

1.100

1.070(a,c,d,f)

1.320
1.310
1.540; 1.555
2.140
1.075(2)
2.295
2.275
2.270
2.250

7.210t0 7.225
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BANNERS, Street light standards 5.200

BARBITURATES, see NARCOTICS AND DANGEROUS

DRUGS

BARGAINING UNIT, Collective bargaining 1.211
BARRICADES, Provision for street work 2.360(8)
BARTENDERS, Drinking on duty 5.310(2)
BATHING ATTIRE, Suitable defined 5.115(2)
BB GUNS 5.030

BEER PARLORS, see LIQUOR

BEGGING 5.135

BICYCLES,
Impoundment 6.270
Parking 6.265
Rental agencies 6.255
Riding on sidewalks 6.260
State law 6.250

BIDS

Contract review board 1.962

Improvement project 2.160
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BILLBOARDS,
Licensing and fees 8.244: 8.250
see also SIGNS

BILLIARD ROOMS, see AMUSEMENT PLACES; POOLROOMS
BIRDS, see ANIMALS AND FOWL
BLASTING AGENTS, see EXPLOSIVES

BONDS, SURETY,

Contractors, improvement 2.160(3)
Finance director 1.355
House moving 9.300
Junk 8.490
dealers See Development
Land Code
dividers 4.080
Refuse collection
contractor
Special police, lodging places 8.730(6)
Street work 2.360(4)
Transient room operators 8.045(11)
BOUNDARIES,
Cities, description of 1.076
Ward, reapportionment 1.101
BOWLING
ALLEYS, 8.232
Hours

see also AMUSEMENT PLACES

BOXING; BOXING AND WRESTLING COMMISSION 8.244; 8.242

BRAKES, COMPRESSION (JAKE BRAKES) 6.235

BUILDING CODES,
Abatement of Dangerous Buildings 9.060

Building Official - Investigative Authority and Corrective Action 9.080
Fees 9.155
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Fire Zones Defined

General Provisions
Local Interpretation
Manufactured Dwellings

Mechanical Specialty Code

One and Two Family Dwelling Specialty Code
Penalties

Permits and Inspections

Plumbing Specialty Code

Recreational Vehicle Park Code

Severability

Structural Specialty Code

BUILDINGS,

Construction,
hours, permitted, noise
safeguards for attractive nuisances
site requirements
Exits
in Flood hazard areas, see FLOOD HAZARD OVERLAY ZONE
Historic, preservation of
Moving
Numbering system
Permits,
proposed sidewalk grades
review by Historic Landmarks Commission
Code Public rooms, lighting
Streets, buildings encroaching on
Structural Specialty Code,
adoption
fire zones
penalties
Water drainage onto streets and sidewalks
Zoning regulations

BULLDOZING EQUIPMENT, Use regulations

9.070

9.005
9.165
9.020

9.020
9.020
9.155
9.110
9.020
9.020
9.015
9.020

5.025(7)
5.600; 5.610
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See Development Code
2.350, 5.060(1d),(2c)

See Development Code

9.300 to 9.320

9.390; 9.395

2.090

See Development

7.035; 7.040
9.345

9.020
9.070
9.160
5.635

See Development Code

5.210

BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION, see FIRE, Department, bureau of fire prevention

BURGLARY AND ROBBERY ALARM SYSTEMS,

Automatic dialing device
Definitions

False alarms

Governmental units
Installation charge

Permit

Police response termination
Purpose

7.200(3)
7.200(1)
7.200(5)
7.200(3)(d)
7.200(3)(b)
7.200(2)
7.200(6)
(

7.200(2)
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Senior citizen, charge exemption
User's agreements
User instructions

Violations; penalties

BUSES,
Stands,
definition
manager regulates
use

BUSHES, see TREES

BUSINESSES,
Bicycle rentals
Definitions
see also LICENSING AND FEES; TAXES, Occupational;
Development Code

-C-

CAFES, see RESTAURANTS
CAMP CARS, see TRAILER HOUSES
CARCASSES, Removal

CAMPING AND CAMPFIRES,
Prohibited
Exemption
Permits
Signs
Seizure and sale of equipment

CARDROOMS, see AMUSEMENT PLACES, POOLROOMS

CEMETERIES,

Care

Cremated remains

Division of the recreation and parks, department established
Fiscal year

General operating fund

Hillside Cemetery

Lots
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7.200(3)(c)
7.200(3)(a)
7.200(4)

7.200(7)

6.010(1)
6.030(2d)
6.080; 6.085

6.255

8.000(1)

5.520

5.900
5.905
5.910
5.915
5.920;
5.925

1.325t0 1.345
1.380

1.295

1.360

1.340 to 1.355
1.285

1.320; 1.335; 1.345;
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1.365
Ocean View Cemetery,
established 1.290
suspension of free burial privileges 1.370
Platting new blocks 1.310
Public burying grounds 1.280
Rules and regulations 1.300
Single grave sections 1.315
Superintendent 1.300(3); 1.305;
1.310;
1.320; 1.365
Veterans sections 1.375
CESSPOOLS 5.550(8); 5.600(2)

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, Room tax funds and tourism promotion 8.045.18

CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS, see NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

CHARTER,
Elections 1.455; 1.460
Initiative petitions 1.455 t0 1.460

CHICKENS, see ANIMALS AND FOWL
CHIEF OF POLICE, see POLICE, Chief

CHILDREN, see MINORS

CHURCHES,
Noises near 5.025(9)
Social games 5.110

CIRCUSES, see AMUSEMENT PLACES

CITATIONS,
Bicycle 6.270
Parking violation 6.135; 6.280(3); 6.300 to

6.320

CITY
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Boxing and wrestling commission, see BOXING; BOXING AND WRESTLING COMMISSION

Committees, see COUNCIL; PLANNING COMMISSION; etc.
Employees, see CIVIL SERVICE; PERSONNEL

Historic Landmarks Commission, see HISTORIC LANDMARKS
COMMISSION

Name and boundaries
Officers, see ATTORNEY; AUDITOR; ENGINEER; FINANCE
DIRECTOR; MANAGER; MAYOR; etc.

CIVIL SERVICE, Collective bargaining procedure

COASTERS, Restricted on streets

CODE,
Additions, amendments and repeal of sections

Computation of
time Rules of
interpretation Title

Violations

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

COLUMN, ASTORIA
Certain Conduct Prohibited in Relation to the Astoria Column

COMMISSIONERS, see COUNCIL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, see ASTORIA
DEVELOPMENT CODE, AND ASTORIA
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

CONCESSIONS, see AMUSEMENT PLACES
CONSERVATION, see HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION

CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD,
Bids, competitive, exemptions
Definitions
Emergency contracts

CONTRACTS,
Audit
Emergency
Improvements

1.076

1.211

6.215

1.030; 1.035;
1.055

1.045

1.020 to
1.075 1.005

1.008

1.211

5.215

1.967
1.961
1.967D

1.100
1.967D
1.964C; 2.360(5)
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COUNCIL,

Ambulance service, see AMBULANCE SERVICE

Amusement places,
inspection reports

licensing duties

Appeals, see APPEALS

Burglary and robbery alarm systems,
license revocation

Cemeteries

Code,
amendment and repeal of sections
interpretation
Contract review board
Driveways, exceeding maximum widths
Explosives storage
Hearings, see HEARINGS
Historic Landmarks Commission
House numbers and holders
Improvements,
abandonment of proceedings

assessments, see ASSESSMENTS, Improvements

bids; contracts
defective
hearings

proposed,
report
resolution of intent
Licenses, see LICENSING AND FEES
Neighborhood associations,
standards
termination
Nuisances,
abatement assessments
liens
brakes, compression (jake brakes)
determination
Parade permits
Personal property disposition proceeds
Planning commission duties
Public broadcasts
Purchasing authority
Real property sale procedures,
exchanges
lease
Records, regulations for searching and copying

) Refuse collection and disposal,
contracts
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8.218

8.216(2-4,6,7)

7.230
1.300(2,3); 1.330; 1.335;
1.345; 1.350

1.055

1.020

1.962, 1.967B
2.080(5)
7.025

See Development Code
9.390(3)

2.210

2.160

2.010; 2.015; 2.020(1)

2.150; 2.155; 2.160(4);
2.195

2.130;2.135
2.140; 2.145

1.810
1.825

5.720

5.726

6.235(1)

5.710

6.180; 6.190

1.968E

See Development Code
5.025(11)
1.962,1.967C, D

1.525
1.530

1.560(3

4.060
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rules and regulations

Review of actions of city officials, employees, or bodies

Signature authorization
Street encroachment abatement assessments
Taxicabs,

certificates of public convenience

Traffic control powers
Underground space permits
Vacation of public ways,
assessments
hearings
petitions
resolution of intent
Water service rules and regulations

COURTS, Noise near

CRIMINAL ACTIVITIES, Property use for planning

CROSSWALKS,
Manager designates
Pedestrians required to use when available

CULVERTS,
Definition
Fee for installation
Laying

CURBS,

Damaging
Defective

Repairs
see also IMPROVEMENTS; SIDEWALKS; STREETS

CURFEW, Minors

CURTAIN WALLS

-D-

DANCE HALLS,
Admission fees
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4.000; 4.020
1.070(g)

1.095
9.360

8.540 to 8.565

6.025

9.375; 9.385

2.290; 2.295
2.265 to 2.280
2.250; 2.265; 2.280
2.270

3.100(2,3)

5.025(9)

5.035

6.030(2i)
6.150; 6.155

2.050(b)
2.100
2.095

6.225

2.010to
2.020

2.000

5.255

9.380

8.425
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Definitions

Disorderly conduct 8.435
Enforcement of regulations

Hours
Jitney dances

Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Dance halls

Liquor

Minors

Smoking
Special officers
Violations

DANCES,

Disorderly conduct

Hours

Jitney
dances
Minors

Piihlir ~haritv hanafite
Regulations, application

Sunday

DANGEROUS, see ANIMALS AND FOWL, Dangerous

DEBRIS, see REFUSE

DEER, feeding prohibited

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS, Regulations and charges for
searching and copying records

DEPARTMENT HEADS, Substitute officers
Identification cards

DERELICT BUILDINGS OR PROPERTY

Purpose

Administration

Chronic Nuisances

Derelict Buildings or Property

Exceptions

Property Maintenance Standards

Vacant Buildings

Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020)
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8.380

8.440; 8.450(1)
8.455(1)
8.430

5.375

8.465; 8.470
8.460
8.450
8.415; 8.420

8.435

8.455(1)

8.430
8.465;
8.470
8.405(2)
8.390

8.455(2)

5.070

1.560(3)

1.060
8.850

5.670
5.672
5.682
5.674
5.676
5.678
5.680
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Housing Receivership 5.740 to
5.746

DEVELOPMENT, see ASTORIA DEVELOPMENT CODE, ASTORIA
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, AND ASTORIA ZONING ORDINANCES

DISORDERLY CONDUCT, Public dances and dance halls 8.435; 8.440

DOGS,
Appeals 5.440
At large 5.405
Biting, see also ANIMALS AND FOWL, Dangerous 5.410(1);
Definitions g?‘rgg
Impoundment 5.430
Licenses 5.425
Ownership, presumption 5.401
Nuisances 5.410
Penalties 5.436
Pound regulations 5.435
Rabid 5.420
Waste matter, removal 5.411

see also ANIMALS AND FOWL

DOWNTOWN PARKING DISTRICT,

Definitions 6.355
Information required of businesses, etc. 6.365
Parking notice 6.370
Penalties 6.370
Prohibited Parking 6.360
Purpose 6.350
DRAINAGE, Surface 5.550; 5.635
DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS 8.900 to 8.905
DRIVEWAYS,

Construction specifications 2.075

Defective 2.010 t0 2.020
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Definitions

Paved to conform to sidewalk grade

2.090 Permits, construction and maintenance,
appeals
applications
fees

issuance
required
revocation
Placement and width
Repairs
see also CULVERTS

DRUGS, see NARCOTICS AND DANGEROUS

DRUGS DUCKS, see ANIMALS AND FOWL

DWELLINGS, Definitions

-E-

ELECTIONS, see also INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM

ELECTRICAL REGULATIONS
Underground,

conduit map required
districts required
exceptions

retaining walls, use

service wires from conduits
standards

tampering with

ENGINEER,
Driveways

Flood hazard area development
Improvements carried out with other agencies
Land division duties,

improvement
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2.050(a)
2.085;

2.065(2)
2.060
2.065(1)

2.065
2.055
2.070
2.080
2.000

See Development
Code

9.200

9.235
9.210;9.215

9.220
9.225
9.230
9.240
9.245

2.060; 2.065; 2.075;
2.090

See Development Code

2.130

See Development Code
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plan review
Permits,
bulldozing equipment
house moving
sidewalk plantings
underground space
Refuse under retaining walls
Street improvement and maintenance

ENGINES, Noise, mufflers

EXCAVATIONS,
Attractive nuisances
Bulldozing equipment
Street work

EXPLOSIVES,
Quarrying
Storage district
Water transportation
Weapons propelled by

-F-

FEES, see LICENSING AND FEES; PERMITS; ZONING

FENCES,

Barbed-wire

Electric

Junkyard enclosures
Property below grade

FINANCE DIRECTOR,
Assessment liens
Cemetery duties
Culvert installation fee
House moving permit fee and bond
Improvements,
assessments
plans and specifications
Licenses,
amusement devices
amusement places
dance halls
junk dealers
lodging places
Licenses,

Page — 16
See Development Code

5.210
9.300; 9.305
2.350

9.375; 9.380
9.370
2.360(6)

5.025(3,6,10)

5.600(2)
5.210
2.360; 2.365

7.260(3)
7.025

7.030
5.030

5.630(1)
5.630(2)
8.510(3)
5.610

1.550

1.320; 1.335; 1.355
2.095; 2.100

9.305

2.175t02.195
2.130; 2.150

8.204(1)

8.216; 8.234(4,5)
8.400

8.475; 8.495
8.705(2,5,6): 8.715
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taxicabs 8.570
utilities 8.070 to 8.080
Nuisance abatement costs 5.720
Occupation taxes 8.015(2); 8.020(2,4);
8.035(4)
Parking meter hoods 6.130
Property sales,
personal 1.967C
real 1.501
surplus 1.968
Records filed with,
fire prevention code 7.000
fire zone map 9.075
improvement plans and specifications 2.130; 2.150
transient rooms, tax returns 8.045.7(b)
Record search and copying fees 1.560(5)
Security trailers 9.342
Signature authorization 1.095
Tax administration duties, transient rooms 8.045.1(j);
8.045.3(c);
8.045.6 to
8045.16;
8.045.18
Taxicabs 8.570
Underground space permits 9.375
Vacation of public ways 2.260; 2.305

see also AUDITOR
FINES, see PENALTIES

FINGERPRINTS,

Taxicabs,
certificates, applicants 8.545(1)
drivers' permits 8.625
FIREARMS,
Carrying 5.010
Defined 5.005
Discharging 5.030
Shooting galleries 8.244
FIRE
Alarm systems, automatic, regulations 7.210
Code,
adopted 7.000
amendments 7.030
appeals 7.035

definitions 7.010
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explosives,
conveyance 7.030
permits 7.030
storage district 7.025
flammable liquid storage district 7.015
liquefied petroleum gas storage district 7.020
new permits 7.040
permits 7.030
violations; penalties 7.045
Department,
bureau of fire prevention,
established 7.005(a)
fire chief 7.005
fire marshal 7.005(b)
permits 7.030
chief,
automatic fire alarm systems 7.225;7.230; 7.245
bureau of fire prevention duties 7.005(c)
explosives, temporary storage of 7.025
key boxes 7.030
lodging places, license applications 8.705(5,6)
interference with communications 5.050
marshal, bureau of fire prevention 7.005(b)
members,
amusement places, inspection 8.218
traffic authority 6.035(2,3)
refuse, burning outside 4.125(2)
vehicles, sirens 5.025(8)
False alarms 7.220(9)
Hydrants, use without authorization 5.045
Zones,
defined 9.075
map 9.075
FIREWORKS 7.030
FLOOD HAZARD OVERLAY ZONE See Development
Code
FOOD, Unwholesome 5.550(5)
FOWL, see ANIMALS AND FOWL
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATIONS, see NONPROFIT
ORGANIZATIONS
FRAUD AND DECEPTION 8.045.8(c),9(b)
FUEL TAX, MOTOR VEHICLES 8.102 t0 8.154
FUNDS,
Cemetery,
general operating fund 1.340; 1.345
perpetual care trust fund 1.335; 1.340

General,
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assessment deficits and surpluses
Room tax

FUNERAL PROCESSIONS

-G-

GAMBLING

GARAGES, Noise

GARBAGE,
Definition
Removal from
landfill see also
REFUSE

GLASS AND DEBRIS,
Removal from street after
accident see also REFUSE

GREASE, in Sewer system

GUNS

-H-

HANDRAILS
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS,

HAZARDS, Creating
HEALTH DEPARTMENT, Trailer parking place
HEALTH NUISANCES

HEALTH OFFICER,
Amusement places, inspection
Lodging places, unsanitary

Permission required for use of refuse as fill
material

HEARINGS,
Amusement places
licenses, application
disapproval

Page — 19

2.205
8.045.1

6.195

5.110

5.025(13)

4.005
5.100(2)

6.230

5.550(9)

5.030

2.000; 2.010 to
2.020

5.600
9.340

5.550; 5.555

8.218; 8.220(1)

8.730(5)
4.125(1)

8.216(4)
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revocation or
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suspension Appellate board
Dance hall license application
denials Improvements,

bids for

deficit assessments

proposed
Land division appeals
Nuisance abatement cost
Procedures

Taxicab certificate applications

Transient room tax
Vacation of public ways
Zoning

HEATING AND COOLING BUSINESS,
Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES,
Heating and cooling business

Mechanical Specialty Code adopted

HISTORIC LANDMARKS

COMMISSION HOGS, see

ANIMALS AND FOWL

HORSES, see ANIMALS AND FOWL

HOSPITALS, Noise near

HOTELS,

Dances
Definitions

Noise near

HOUSE MOVING,
Houses outside city

Moved building to comply with

code Permits

Public utility wires, interference with
Streets, remaining on

HOUSE NUMBERING,

Public Works Director duties

Numbers required

HOUSE TRAILERS, see TRAILER HOUSES

HOUSING,
Discrimination,
definition

Page — 20
8.216(7)
1.070(b,c,e,f)
8.400(2)
2.160(4,5)
2.195

2.150(b); 2.155
See Development Code
5.720
1.070
8.545(3)
8.045.10
2.265t0 2.280
See Development Code

9.010

See Development
Code

5.025(9)

8.390
8.045.1(a)

5.025(13)

9.315
9.320
9.300; 9.305
9.310(2)

9.310(1)

9.395
9.390

1.705(2)
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grievance procedure 1.720
unlawful practices 1.710;1.720
Planning and policies, see COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

ICE, On sidewalks 5.615(2)
ICEBOXES, Abandoned 5.600(1)
IMPOUNDMENT,
Abandoned vehicles 6.400
Animals and livestock 5.515; 5.810(E)
Bicycles 6.270
Dogs 5.415; 5.430; 5.435;
5.810(E)
Liquor violations, property used 5.385
Vehicles violating traffic regulations 6.280
IMPRISONMENT, Clatsop County Jail 1.085
IMPROVEMENTS,
Abandonment of proceedings 2.210
Assessments, see ASSESSMENTS, Improvements
Bids 2.160
Contracts, see CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD
Definition 2.125(a)
Hearings 2.150(b); 2.155
Land division requirements See Development Code
Notice 2.140; 2.150
Property benefitted by, definition 2.125(b)
Reports 2.130; 2.135
Resolutions 2.140; 2.145

see also ASSESSMENTS; DRIVEWAYS; SIDEWALKS; STREETS

INDUSTRIAL REFUSE,
Definition 4.005
INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM,
Charter amendments 1.455
Conflicting measures 1.455
Counting procedures 1.460
Mayor's proclamation 1.460
Votes required 1.455
INJURIES, Sidewalk, owner's liability 2.005

INTOXICATION AND INTOXICATED PERSONS, see LIQUOR



JAIL,
Clatsop County
Working prisoners
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1.085
1.015
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JAYWALKING
JUDGE, see MUNICIPAL JUDGE

JUNK,
Dealers,
hours of business
licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES,
Junk dealers

minors, purchases from
premises,
enclosure required
police inspection
sanitary maintenance
streets and sidewalks, storage
purchase records
retention of articles
Salvage from landfill
Yards,
operators, licensing and fees

JURIES,

Ballot box
Fee
Jurors,
compensation
number
selection
List
Penalty for disregarding notice of duty
Trial by, right to
Verdict

LAND PARTITION
LAND USE, see ASTORIA DEVELOPMENT CODE, AND
ASTORIA COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

LANDFILLS, Salvage right
LEAVES, see REFUSE
LICENSED PREMISES, see LIQUOR

LICENSING AND FEES,
Advertising
Alcoholic liquor sales
Amusement devices,
application
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6.150

8.515(1)

8.515(2)

8.510(3,4)
8.510(2)
8.510(1)
8.510(5)

8.500

8.515(3); 8.520
5.100

8.475; 8.485;

O ANnN

1.235
1.255; 1.265

1.270
1.225
1.240 to
1.230
1.275
1.225
1.260

See Development Code

5.100

8.244; 8.250
5.345

8.204(1)
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enforcement 8.208(2)
fee schedule 8.206
issuance 8.204(2,3)
requirements 8.202; 8.208(1)
Amusement places,
application 8.216(1-4); 8.222(1);
8.234(4,5)
employees, moral character 8.222(2)
expiration dates 8.214
fee schedule 8.214
inspections 8.218; 8.220(1)
issuance 8.216(3,5,6);
requirements 8.234(5)
8.212(1-3); 8.214;
8.234(2)
revocation or suspension 8.216(6,7)
transfers 8.216(8)
Auctioneers 8.246; 8.250
Bicycle 6.270(6)
impoundment
Boxing, 8.244(1,3)
matches
promoters 8.244(2,3)
Business, 8.999
enforcement Dance
halls, 8.395; 8.400
applications
enforcement fee 8.440; 8.450
schedule 8.405
issuance 8.400
posting 8.445
requirements 8.385
revocation 8.410
violations and nuisance 8.415
Dogs 5.425
Junk dealers,
itinerant,
bond 8.490
licensing and fees 8.495
revocation 8.505
yard operators,
applications 8.475
bond 8.490

fee schedule 8.485
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revocation 8.505
used auto exclusion 8.480
Lodging places,
applications,
appeals 8.705(6)
approval 8.705(5)
disapproval 8.705(6)
filing 8.705(2)
information required 8.705(3,4)
qualification of applicants 8.710
fee schedule 8.715
inspection 8.725
person designated manager, approval 8.710(2,3)
posting 8.720(1)
requirement 8.705(1)
s revocation 8.710(3);
special police officers 8.735
Q 72AN(R)\
transfers 8.720(2)
violations, liability 8.730(3,4)
Pawnbrokers 8.248; 8.250
Recreational facilities 8.234
Street work 2.360(4)
Taxicabs,
certificates of public
convenience and necessity,
additional vehicles 8.565
applications 8.540(2)
cancellation 8.555(3); 8.560
hearing 8.545(3)
investigation 8.545(1,2)
issuance 8.550
required 8.540(1);
8.605(1)
revocation or suspension 8.555(4)
transfer 8.555(1,2); 8.560
fee schedule 8.570
Utilities,
application and issuance 8.065
books and records 8.070(1)
enforcement 8.080;
fee schedule 8.060
nonpayment 8.080
payments, over and under 8.075
purpose 8.050
quarterly statement 8.070(2)



Index Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020) Page — 26

requirements 8.055
rules and regulations 8.085
Wrestling,
matches 8.244(1,3)
promoters 8.244(2,3)
see also PERMITS; TAXES, Occupational
LIENS,
Cancellation 2.210
Delinquent 2.185
Docket 2.185(1); 2.195;
Nuisance abatement costs 5.718
Real property sold after tax foreclosure, cancellation 1.550
Street encroachment abatement costs 9.360
Street work 2.360(5)
Transient room taxes 8.045.12

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GASES,

Storage 7.020
LIQUOR,
Bartenders on duty 5.310(2)
Bringing on licensed premises 5.350
Commission, notification of conviction 5.395
Container disposal 5.355
In Dance halls 5.375
Definitions 5.300
Delivery to prisoners 5.035(1)
Drinking in public 5.370; 5.375
Drinking on licensed premises 5.310
Intoxicated persons,
property transactions with 5.105
providing liquor to 5.305; 5.310
Minors 5.300 to 5.340;
Nuisances 5.380; 5.385
Providing prohibited 5.305
Responsibility of licensee 5.390
Sales,
hours 5.360
by minors 5.340
unlicensed persons 5.345
Soliciting purchase of drinks 5.120
LITTERING,
Liquor containers 5.060; 5.355

see also REFUSE

LIVESTOCK, see ANIMALS AND FOWL
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LOADING ZONES,
Definitions
Manager regulates
Use of

LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS, see IMPROVEMENTS

LODGING PLACES,

Conduct of, responsibility

Definitions

Fraud and deception

Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Lodging places
Noise near

Register

Room numbering,

Sanitary conditions required

Special police

see also TAXES, Transient rooms

LOITERING, Minors on licensed premises
LOUDSPEAKERS

LUMBER; LOGS; PILING, Attractive nuisance

MACHINERY, Attractive nuisance
MAIL TRUCKS, Exempt from parking regulations

MANAGER
Assessment liens

Bureau of fire prevention
Cemeteries, duties concerning

Construction, permission for special hours
Fire marshal
Improvements,
bids
defective
report on proposed
Licenses,
amusement devices
amusement places
dance halls

junk dealers
lodging places

certificates of public convenience
utilities
Nuisances,
abatement duties
encroaching structures
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6.010(1)
6.030(2e,f)
6.075

8.710(2)
8.045.1(a);
8.045.8(c),9(b)

5.025(13)
8.730(1)
8.730(2)
8.730(5)
8.730(6)

5.325; 5.330
5.025(11)

5.605

5.605
6.095

1.550

7.005

1.300(1,3); 1.310
1.320

5.025(7)
7.005(6)

2.160
2.010 to 2.020(1)
2.130

8.204(1)
8.216(2,3,7)
8.400(3,4); 8.410

8.475(2); 8.490

8.705(5,6); 8.710(2);

8.730(5,6)
8.545
8.085

5.706
9.350 to 9.360
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Parking control officer appointments 6.135
Permits,
building moving 9.315
driveways 2.070(1)
oversize vehicles using streets 6.220
removal of items from sanitary landfill 5.100
underground spaces, use 9.375

Property, real, lease, signature required 1.530

Purchasing authority 1.962, 1.967C (4), D

Records, fees for searching and copying 1.560

Refuse collection and disposal 4.020

Responsibility for acts of authorized

representatives 1.060

Sewer service regulations 3.040

Sidewalks, defective 2.010 to0 2.020(1)

Signature authorization 1.095

Street lights,hanging objects from 5.200

Street work 2.360(4)

Traffic control 6.030

Transient room taxes 8.045.3(c)

Water service rules and regulations 3.100

Water supply system,

permission required to enter 3.005
special policemen, appointment 3.015
MANURE,

Nuisance 5.550(2)
see also REFUSE
MAPS,

Street 2.525
MARIJUANA, Tax 8.090
MAYOR,

Cemetery lot deed 1.320

Historic Landmarks Commission See Development Code

Planning Commission See Development Code

Proclamation of election results 1.460

Real property deeds and contracts 1.555
Signature authorization 1.095

MERCHANDISE,
Selling from vehicles 6.065(3)
on Streets and sidewalks 5.060

MERRY-GO-ROUNDS, see AMUSEMENT PLACES

METERS, see PARKING METERS
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MINORS,
Age misrepresentation 5.365
Attractive nuisance 5.600; 5.605
Curfew 5.255
Dance halls 8.465; 8.470
Definition 1.000(c); 5.300
Junk purchases from 8.515(2)
Liquor regulations,
consumption 5.305; 5.320; 5.335
on licensed premises 5.310; 5.32510 5.335
purchase or possession 5.315
sales or delivery by 5.340
Property transactions with 5.250; 8.515(2)
Recreational facilities 8.234(3,6)
Shuffleboards 8.204(3)
Transient room tax 8.045.1 10 8.045.18
MOTELS,
Definitions 8.045.1(a)

see also HOTELS; LODGING PLACES; TAXES, Transient rooms

MOTOR VEHICLES,

Abandoned 6.400
Boarding or emerging from 6.205
Definition 6.010(1)
Fuel Tax 8.102 to 8.154
Impoundment 6.270; 6.280; 6.400
Noise, brakes, compression (jake brakes) 6.235
Noise, mufflers 5.025(3,6,10)
Oversize, permit for use of street 6.220
Riding on unlawfully 6.210
Used, excluded from junk dealers' licensing regulations 8.480

see also TAXICABS; TRAFFIC; TRAILER HOUSES; VEHICLES

MUNICIPAL BOXING AND WRESTLING COMMISSION 8.244

MUNICIPAL JUDGE,
Jury duties 1.230 to 1.250; 1.275
Traffic citations 6.310

MUSEUMS, see AMUSEMENT PLACES

-N-

NAME AND BOUNDARIES, City 1.076

NARCOTICS AND DANGEROUS DRUGS,
Delivery to prisoners 5.035(1)
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Sale, use or possession 5.055
Users, property transactions with 5.105

NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATIONS,

Boundaries 1.810(2)
By-laws; structure 1.810(3)
Definitions 1.805
Membership 1.810(1)
Purpose of provisions 1.800
Responsibilities; record keeping 1.815
Responsibility of city 1.820
Standards 1.810
Termination 1.825

NEWSPAPER VENDORS,

Noise regulations 5.025(12)

NOISE,
Shooting galleries 8.244(1)
Unnecessary 5.025

NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS,

Boxing and wrestling matches 8.242
Dances, public charity 8.405(2)
Shows or exhibitions 8.214(3)
Social games 5.110
NOTICES,
Appeals 1.070(a)
Assessment levies 2.175
Defective sidewalks 2.015
Dog impoundment 5.435
Improvements Jury 2.140; 2.150
summons 1.275
Livestock prohibition 5.515
Posted unlawfully 5.660
Procedures for service and proof of giving 1.065
NUISANCES,
Abatement,
not penalty 1.010(3)
procedure,

assessment of costs 5.720

by city 5.720

joint responsibility 5.716

notices 5.702; 5.709

by person responsible 5.710
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NUMBERING SYSTEM, Houses and Buildings

OCCUPATIONAL TAXING, see TAXES, Occupational

relief from penalty
summary abatement

Animal,

carcass removal
dangerous animals

livestock and poultry
see also ANIMALS AND FOWL; DOGS

Attractive

Brakes, compression (jake brakes), violations
Cesspools, septic tanks

Dances, licensing violations

Debris, rubbish, etc., accumulation

Disease, communicable

Drainage

Driveways, revoked permits

Fences

Fencina of bropertv below arade
Food, unwholesome

General

Grease, oil, etc.
Hazards, creating
Liquor

Livestock and poultry
Notices and advertisements
Plantings in sidewalk areas

Privies
Public health
Public safety

Radio and television interference
Rubbish, scattering

Sanitation
Septic tanks
Sewer system

Sidewalks and other improvements, defective

Smoke
Snow and ice

Street encroachments

Taxicab violations
Water,
pollution
stagnant

surface, drainage
see also OFFENSES

&

ODORS,

Nuisances
Refuse

Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020)
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5.724
5.722

5.520
5.510
5.515

5.605
6.235(3)
5.550(8)

8.415
5.550(2)

5.505
5.550(7); 5.635
2.070(2)
5.610; 5.630

5.610
5.550(5)

5.700
5.550(9)

5.600
5.380: 5.385

5.515

5.660

2.352
5.550(1)

5.550

5.600 to 5.635
5.655
5.625
5.550(6)
5.550(8)
5.550(9)
2.015; 2.020(2)
5.555
5.615
9.345 t0 9.365
8.680(2)

5.550(4)
5.550(3)
5.635

9.390; 9.395

5.550(6)
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OFFENSES,
Animal,
dogs 5.400to
horses on public property 5.205
Attempt to commit 1.009
Banners, attached to street light standards 5.200
Bulldozing equipment use 5.210
Communications, police and fire 5.050
Curfew violation 5.255
Deliveries to prisoners 5.035
Definitions 5.002
Fire hydrant 5.045
Firearms 5.005; 5.010

Liquor, see LIQUOR
Minors, see MINORS

Morals 5.100 to
Narcotics and dangerous drugs 5.055
Noise, brakes, compression (jake brakes) 6.235
Noise, unnecessary 5.025
Offensive public conduct 5.115
Obstructing passageways 5.060
Peace and safety 5.025to
5 DRAR
Privacy, violating 5.125
Property 5.200 to
Property transactions with intoxicated persons 5.210 5.105
Public justice, interference with 5.035
Resisting or refusing to aid officer 5.040
Right to Enter 5.003
Property Sidewalk 5.060; 5.065
Soliciting drinks 5.120
State law adopted 5.000
Street light standards, attachments to 5.200
Theft 5.100
Traffic, see
TRAFFIC Weapons 5.030

see also NUISANCES

OFFENSIVE PUBLIC CONDUCT 5.115
OFFICERS,
Acts of substitutes 1.060
Certificates of proof of giving 1.065
notice Review of actions by 1.070(g)
council

DIRECTOR; MAYOR,; etc.

OIL, in Sewer system 5.550(9)
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ORDINANCES,
Code, amending, repealing or adding to sections
Improvement

assessments Street

varatinne

OREGON REVISED STATUTES, Adopted by reference

OREGON STATE CODES, Adoption, see BUILDING CODES

-P-

PACIFIC POWER AND LIGHT CO., Hanging objects from

street lights, approval
PAPER, see REFUSE

PARADES AND PROCESSIONS,
Advertising material, distribution
Appeals
Funerals
Offenses against
Permits
Prohibited activity

PARENTS AND GUARDIANS,

Curfew violations
Liquor violations
PARK AND RECREATION BOARD

PARKING,
Bicycles
Buses
Citations, owner responsibility
Control officers
Double
Exemptions from regulations
Fires, removal of vehicles near
Lights on vehicles
Loading zones

Lots, camping in
Methods prescribed
No parking defined
Oversize vehicles
Prohibitions
Storage on streets
Taxicabs
Trailer houses
Vehicles displayed for sale
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1.055

2.165; 2.195;
2.200

2.300
1.047

5.200

5.660(3)
6.180
6.195
6.185
6.175:;
6.170

5.255

5.320 to 5.330
1.750 to 1.770

6.265
6.080; 6.085

6.300 to 6.320
6.135

6.055

6.095

6.050

6.090

6.010(1); 6.030(2¢);
6.075

5.900 to 5.925
6.050

6.010

6.220

6.060; 6.065

6.070

6.080; 6.085; 8.670
9.330 to 9.340
6.065
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see also DOWNTOWN PARKING DISTRICT

PARKING METERS,

Coins 6.105
Collections 6.125
Extension of time 6.115
Hoods 6.130
Manager 6.030(2b)
reaulates 6.120
Time 6.110
limits 6.025(2a)
PARKS
Campingin 5.900-925
Rules and Regulations 5.926-5.933
PASSAGEWAYS, Obstructing 5.060

PASSENGER LOADING ZONES, see LOADING ZONES

PATRIOTIC ORGANIZATIONS, see NONPROFIT
ORGANIZATIONS

PAWNBROKERS,
Licensing and fees 8.248(1);
Purchases from intoxicated persons and narcotic users g?ﬁg
Register 8.248(2)

PEACE OFFICER, see POLICE

PEDESTRIANS 6.150; 6.155
PEEPING 5.125
PELLET GUNS 5.030
PENALTIES,
Animal violations 5.436; 5.830
Bicycle violations 6.135
Brakes, compression (jake brakes) 6.235(3)
Building code violations 9.065
Business licensing and fees 8.999
Camping and campfires 5.900 to 5.925
Dangerous animals 5.830
Downtown Parking District 6.370
Firearms, carrying 5.010(D)
General provisions 1.008, 1.009; 1.010;
1.015
Jury duty, disregarding notice 1.275

Nuisance abatement, additional remedy 1.010(3);

C 7o
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Occupational taxing 8.035

Parking Citations 1.010

Payment of fine and costs 1.015

Plumbing violations 9.015

Traffic violations 1.010(4)

Transient room taxes 8.045.8
PERMITS,

Broadcasting 5.025(11)

Building construction, special hours 5.025(7)

Bulldozing equipment use 5.210

Burglary and robbery alarm systems 7.200(2,3)

Driveways, construction and maintenance 2.0551t02.070

Fire alarm system 7.225

Gas piping, appliances and venting 9.010

Hazardous materials 7.030

House moving 9.300 to 9.320

Oversize vehicle 6.220

Parade 6.175;6.190

Plantings, sidewalk areas 2.350

Recreational facilities, employment 8.234(7)

Salvage 5.100

Security trailers 9.342

Sidewalks, public under 5.065

Street work 2.360(3,8)

Underground space usage 9.3751t0 9.385

see also other subjects for which permits may be required

PERSON, Definitions 1.000(e); 8.045.1(e)
PERSONNEL,
Ambulance service 1.600
Collective bargaining procedures 1.211
PETITIONS,
Vacation of public ways 2.250t0 2.310
see also APPEALS; HEARINGS
PETROLEUM,
Liquefied, see LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GASES
in Sewer system 5.550(9)

PETS, see ANIMALS AND FOWL; DOGS
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PHILANTHROPIC ORGANIZATIONS, see NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

PIGEONS, Feeding prohibited

PINBALL MACHINES, see AMUSEMENT DEVICES
PLACARDS, see POSTERS
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5.070

PLANNING, see ASTORIA DEVELOPMENT CODE, AND ASTORIA COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

PLANNING COMMISSION
PLANTINGS, Sidewalk areas

PLUMBING,
State Specialty Code, adoption

POLICE,

Amusement devices, seizure
Amusement places, inspection
Bicycle impoundment
Burglary and robbery alarm systems
Business premises, inspection
Chief,
amusement places,
licensing physical
facilities
automatic direct dialing device
burglary and robbery alarm systems
business premises, inspection
dance halls,
investigation and report
special police officers
dogs, impoundment
firing ranges
jury summons

lodging places, licensing

nuisance abatement

parade permits

pawnbrokers' register

sidewalks, public under, permits

taxicabs,
application investigation and report
certificates revoked or suspended
inspection

number on outside of vehicle

See Development Code

2.350 to 2.353

9.015

8.208(3,4)
8.218; 8.220(1)
6.270
7.200(3)

8.025

8.216(3); 8.234(5,7)
8.226

7.200(4)
7.200(2,6,7)

8.025

8.400(1,2)

8.450(2)
5.430; 5.435
5.030

1.275

8.705(5,6); 8.710(2);
8.730(6)

5.706
6.175
8.248(2)
5.065

8.545

8.560
8.610(1)

8.605(2)
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Communications, interference with 5.050
Criminal History Record Check 7.100to0 7.110
Policies Curfew 5.255
Dance halls,
right of entry 8.395(g); 8.440;
8.445(2,3)
special officers 8.450
Interference with 5.040
Junk yards, inspection 8.510(2)
Liquor violation arrests 5.385
Pawnbrokers' register 8.248(2)
Personal and surplus property disposition procedure 1.968
Refusal to assist 5.040
Refuse collection and disposal 4.015
Resisting arrest 5.040
Special,
lodging places 8.730(6)
parking control officers 6.135(a)
watershed protection 6.135(c)
water supply system 3.015
Taxicabs
fares, disputes 8.615(3)
inspection 8.610(1)
Traffic authority 6.035(1)
Traffic citations 6.305
Trailer houses, off-street parking 9.340
Vehicles, impoundment 6.280
Vehicles of, sirens 5.025
POLLUTION,
Columbia River 5.060(9)
Water 3.010; 5.550(4)
POOLROOMS,
Hours 8.232
Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Amusement places
Minors 8.228
see also AMUSEMENT PLACES; RECREATIONAL FACILITIES
POSTERS,
Distribution 5.660
Licensing and fees 8.244; 8.250
Permission for posting 5.660(1)
POULTRY, see ANIMALS AND FOWL
PRISONERS,
Liquor or narcotics 5.035

PRIVACY, Violating 5.125
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PRIVATE CLUBS, Dances
PRIVIES, Nuisances
PROCESSIONS, see PARADES AND PROCESSIONS

PROPERTY,
Below grade, fences
Benefitted, definition
Damaged by dogs
Hanging objects from street lights
Horses on public property
Littering
Owner of, definition
Owner's consent for dumping dirt and clean fill material
Person in charge of, definition
Personal, sale procedures
Real property compensation process
Theft
Transactions with intoxicated persons
Transactions with minors
Trespass
Use for criminal purposes

PUBLIC CONTRACTING REGULATIONS
1.969 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, see IMPROVEMENTS

PUBLIC RECORDS, Searching and copying
PUBLIC UTILITIES, see UTILITIES
PUBLIC WAYS, Vacation

PUBLIC WORKS,
Department,

culverts

refuse collection and disposal provisions, enforcement
Director,

bulldozing equipment, permit
committee on new provisions for fire
house number duties
moving buildings, permit
refuse,

dumping on public property

use as fill material

Page — 38

8.390

5.550(1)

5.610
2.125(b)
5.410(3)

5.200

5.205

5.625

1.000(d)

4.130

1.000(f)

1.967

1.900 to 1.940
5.100

5.105

5.250

5.125; 5.410(5)
5.035

1.960 to

1.560

2.250t0 2.310

2.095
4.015

5.210

9.395
9.315

4.135
4.125(1)



Index Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020)

sidewalk planting permits

-Q-

QUARRIES, ROCK AND GRAVEL, Area and use limitations

-R-

RABID DOGS

RADIOS,
Interference,

police and fire communications
other
Noise

REAL PROPERTY COMPENSATION PROCESS
REAPPORTIONMENT, Ward boundaries

RECORDS, Searching and copying

RECREATION AND PARKS DEPARTMENT, Cemetery division

RECREATIONAL FACILITIES,
Definition
Employment
Licensing and fees
Minors

RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, Overnight camping in

REFERENDUM, see INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM

REFRIGERATORS, Abandoned

REFUSE,

Collection and disposal,
Columbia River
compulsory
contracts
enforcement officers

multiple dwellings
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2.350

7.260

5.420

5.050
5.655
5.025(11)
1.900 to 1.940
1.101

1.560

1.295
8.234(1)
8.234(6,7)
8.234
8.234(3,6,7)

5.900; 5.905

5.600(1)

5.060(9)
4.000
4.060

4.015

4115
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practices prohibited 4.125

private property 4.130

public property 4.135

rules and regulations 3.111t0 3.117; 4.020;
Definitions 4.005
Fires, permits for 7.030
Industrial,

definition 4.005(f)

pollution of water 5.550(4)
Nonpayment by Customer 4.145
Nuisances 5.550(2)
Retaining walls, prohibited under 9.370
Salvage 5.100
Scattering 5.410(4); 5.625
Segregation 4.030
Streets or sidewalks 5.060(8)
Wrapping 4.030

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS, Platting of new cemetery blocks 1.310

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS, see NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

REMONSTRANCED, Proposed improvements 2.150; 2.155

RESOLUTIONS, Improvements 2.140; 2.145

RESTAURANTS,

Drive-ins 8.900 to 8.905
Liquor licenses, hours 5.360

RETAINING WALLS,

Defective 2.010 to0 2.020
Maintenance and use 9.370 10 9.385
Repairs 2.000
RIGHT OF ENTRY,
Officer charged with nuisance abatement 5.720
Refuse collection and disposal enforcement officers 4.015
ROLLER SKATES, on Streets 6.215

ROOMING HOUSES, see LODGING PLACES

RUBBISH, see REFUSE
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-S-
SAFETY ZONES, Manager 6.030(2i)
designates SALVAGE 5.100
SCHOOLS,
Dances 8.405(3)
Noises near 5.025(9)
SEAL, Official city 1.075
SEPTIC TANKS 5.550(8)
SEWER SERVICE,
Extensions 2.365
Oil or grease 5.550(9)
in Regulations 3.040;
SEPTIC TANKS 5.550(8)
SHOOTING GALLERIES,
Enclosure required 8.244(2)
Hours 8.232
Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Amusement
places Noise prohibitions 8.244(1)

see also AMUSEMENT PLACES

SHRUBS,
Cemeteryregulations 1.300(1)
see also TREES

SHUFFLEBOARDS,

Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Amusement devices

Minors 8.204(3)
see also AMUSEMENT DEVICES; AMUSEMENT PLACES

SIDEWALKS,

Bicycles 6.260
Cellar doors or grates opening upon 5.060(10)
Damaging 6.225
Defective 2.010; 2.015; 2.020
Driveway areas, construction 2.075
specifications Grades,

building permit to include 2.090

paved driveways, conformance 2.085; 2.090

required Improvements 2.360(7)
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Junk
Land division requirements
Liability for damages to injured persons

Littering

Merchandise

sales

Obstructions

Plantings, maintenance
Public under, not
permitted

Repairs

Snow and ice

removal Spaces
under, permit Water

drainage onto
see also DRIVEWAYS STREETS

SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION

SIGNS,

Electrical, wires

Hanging on street

lights Licensing and

fees Street work

Traffic, see TRAFFIC, Signs and signals

SIRENS, Noise

SKATES, on Streets

SKATEBOARDS

SMOKE CONTROL

SNOW, on Sidewalks

SOCIAL GAMES

SOLICITING,

Alms or other gratuities
Code violations

Purchase of
drinks

SOUND-AMPLIFYING DEVICES, Noise

STREET ENCROACHMENTS
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8.510(5)
See Development
Code 2.005

5.060(8)
5.060

5.060; 6.030(7)
2.350; 2.351
5.065

2.000

5.615
5.065; 9.375 t0 9.385
5.635

1.095

9.090(c)

5.200
8.244: 8.250;
2.360(8)

5.025(8)

6.215

5.931(d)

5.555

5.615(1)

5.110

5.135
1.008
5.120

5.025

9.345 to
9.365
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STREET LIGHTS, Hanging banners, etc., from

STREET MAP, Adoption

STREETS,

Alleys,
definitions
land division requirements
parking in
Animal carcasses
Begging
Bicycles, see BICYCLES
Closure of streets, temporary
Definitions
Glass, removal
House moving
Improvements
Junk
Land division requirements
Lights, hanging objects from
Liquor consumption
Littering
Map
Merchandise
Names
Obstructions
Oversize vehicles using
Paved, definition
Pedestrians crossing
Play
Removal of trees
Roller skates
Structures encroaching on
Unpaved, definition
Use designations
Vacation,
assessments for benefits
hearings

notice
petition,
contents
council action
deposit
required
reservations for use of public utilities
resolution of intent
Water drainage onto

SUBDIVISIONS, see LAND DIVISION

SURETY BONDS, see BONDS, SURETY

Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020)
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5.200

2.525to
2.530

See Development Code
See Development Code
6.060(2)

5.520

5.135

6.030(2h)

See Development Code
6.230

9.300; 9.310
2.360; 2.365
8.510(5)

See Development Code
5.200

5.370

5.060; 5.355
2.525

5.060

2.530

5.060; 6.030(7)
6.220

2.050(c)

6.150; 6.155
6.030(2h)
2.500

6.215

9.345

2.050(d)
6.025(2); 6.030

2.2901t0 2.310
2.265 10 2.280

2.260

2.255
2.265; 2.280
2.260; 2.305
2.250
2.280;2.285
2.270
5.635
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SWIMMING, Suitable bathing attire 5.115
-T-

TAXES,
Amusement devices, see LICENSING AND FEES,
Amusement devices
Amusement places, see LICENSING AND FEES,

Amusement places

Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 8.102to
Occupational,
additional remedies 8.035
definitions 8.000
examination of business premises 8.025
payment required 8.010
procedures for payment 8.020
purpose for tax 8.005
receipt, transfer or assignment 8.030
tax schedule 8.015
Transient rooms,
administration 8.045.15; 8.045.18
collection 8.045.3
deficiency determinations 8.045.9(a)
due date; returns and payments 8.045.7
exemptions 8.045.5
imposition 8.045.2
liens 8.045.12
operators,
collection fee 8.045.14
delay in payment 8.045.9(c)
duties 8.045.4
fraud; refusal to collect 8.045.9(b)
records 8.045.15(b)
refunds 8.045.13(c)
registration 8.045.6
security bond 8.045.11
penalties; interest 8.045.8

redeterminations 8.045.10
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refunds
violations
Utility, see LICENSING AND FEES, Utilities

TAXICABS,

Definitions

Equipment

Fares, refusal to pay

Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES, Taxicabs

Maintenance

Operating regulations

Parking

Rates

Stands,
certificate application
definition
manager regulates
use of

Taximeters

TELEVISION,
Interference with reception
Noise

TENT SHOWS, see AMUSEMENT PLACES

THEATERS,
Amusement places
Licensing, see LICENSING AND FEES,

Amusement places
School or publicly owned

THEFT

TIME, Computation

TOBACCO, Dance halls, smoking in
TOURISM, Promotion

TRAFFIC,

Accidents, removal of debris
Administration,

city manager
council
police and fire officers
Bicycle regulations
Citations
Closure of streets, temporary
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8.045.13
8.045.17

8.535
8.605
8.615(3,4)

8.610

8.615

8.670

8.585

8.540(2d)

6.010(1)

6.030(2d)

6.075; 6.080; 6.085
8.535(f); 8.540(f);
8.575 to 8.590

5.655
5.025(11)

8.210(1)

8.210(2)
5.100
1.045
8.460

8.045.18

6.230

6.030

6.035
6.250 to 6.270

6.300 to 6.320

6.030(2h)

6.025
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Definitions 6.010; 6.100(3)
Emergency or temporary regulations 6.030(3)
at Fires 6.035(2,3)
Loading zones, use and fees 6.010(1);
6.030(2¢,f);
6.075
Manager, regulations 6.030
Parades and processions 6.170 to
6.195
Pedestrian 6.150; 6.155
Penalty for violation 1.010(4)
Police and fire officers, authority 6.035
Signs and signals,
council controls 6.025(3)
hanging from street lights 5.200
manager regulation 6.030
State law 6.005
Vision clearance area 6.100

see also PARKING; VEHICLES

TRAILER HOUSES,
Definitions 8.045.1(a); 9.325
Parking 9.330; 9.335; 9.340
Security trailers 9.342

see also MOBILE HOMES AND MOBILE HOME PARKS;
TAXES, Transient rooms

TRANSIENT ROOM TAXES, see TAXES, Transient rooms

TREES,
Removal from unopened right-of-way 2.500
Sidewalk areas 2.350 10 2.353
Trimming for traffic control purposes 6.030(6,7)
TRESPASS 5.125;
5.410(5)

TRIALS, see JURIES

TRUCKS, see TRAFFIC, Administration



Index Astoria Code Index (Updated 8-3-2020)

UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, Adoption

UNIFORM FIRE CODE, Adoption

UNLAWFUL TRANSFER

URBAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT, see COMPREHENSIVE

PLAN; LAND DIVISION; ZONING

UTILITIES,
Billing and collection

Flood hazard areas
Service, start and stop
Underground electrical conduit regulations,

see ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, Underground

Vacation of public ways, reservations
Vehicles exempt from parking regulations
Wires, house moving

-V-
VAGRANTS, at Dances

VEHICLES,
Abandoned
Accidents, debris removal
Bicycles
Boarding or emerging from
Damaging sidewalks and curbs
Definitions
Driving through procession
Impoundment

Noise

Oversize

Parking, see PARKING; PARKING METERS
Refuse collection

Riding on unlawfully

Roller skates, coasters, etc.

Storage on streets

see also TRAFFIC
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9.025

7.000

6.390

3.111; 3.113; 3.115 to

3.117

See Development Code
3.112;3.117

2.280; 2.285
6.095
9.310(2)

8.435

6.400
6.230

6.250 to 6.270
6.205

6.225
6.010(1)
6.185(2)

6.270; 6.280;
6.400

5.025(3,4,8);
6.235

6.220

4.020
6.210
6.215
6.070
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W-

WALLS,

Curtain

Retaining, underground wiring
see also RETAINING WALLS

WARDS, Election boundaries

WASTES, REFUSE

WATER,

Flood hazard areas, see FLOOD HAZARD OVERLAY AREAS

Pollution
Stagnant
Surface drainage

WATER SERVICE,
Extension
Rules and regulations

WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM,
Definition
Land division requirements
Permission to enter

Pollution
Special policemen for

WEAPONS,
Discharge
Firearms,

carrying
defined

Shooting galleries
WHISTLES, Noise
WRECKING YARDS, see JUNK

WRESTLING,
Matches, license fees

Promoters

X-
Y-
Z-

ZONING, see ASTORIA DEVELOPMENT CODE, AND ASTORIA

9.380
9.095

1.101

3.010 to 3.015; 5.550(4)
5.550(3)
5.550; 5.635

2.365
3.100; 3.110 to 3.117

3.000

See Development
Code

3.005

3.010
3.015
5.030

5.010

5.005
8.244

5.025(5)

8.244(3); 8.242
8.244(2,3)
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COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.
Current copies are available in the Community Development
Department.
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